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l MONTISOM SR Tuition & Fee Schedule 2023/2024
Program Ages Hours Enrollment | Full 10 Month 12 Month
Fee Tuition Payments Payments
Toddler 18 months- 8:30 am —12:00 pm $300 $11620 $1162.00/mo. | $968.33/mo.
Half Day 3 years
Toddler 18 months- 8:30 am —3:00 pm $300 $13495 $1359.50/mo. | $1124.58/mo.
Full Day 3 years
Toddler 18 months- 7:30 am —5:30 pm $300 $15907 $1590.00/mo. | $1427.20/mo.
All Day 3 years
Toddler — All Year 18 months- 7:30 am —5:30 pm $300 $18646 N/A $1553.83/mo.
All Day 3 years
Primary 3 -5 years 8:30 am —12:00 pm $300 $10413 $1041.30/mo. | $867.75/mo.
Half Day
Primary 3 -5 years 8:30 am —3:00 pm $300 $12289 $1228.90/mo. | $1024.08/mo.
Full Day
Primary 3 -5 years 7:30 am —5:30 pm $300 $14834 $1483.40/mo. | $1236.17/mo.
All Day
Primary — All Year 3 -5 years 7:30 am —5:30 pm $300 $17113 N/A $1426.08/mo.
All Day
Elementary 15t - 6™ Grades 8:30 am —3:00 pm $300 $11352 $1135.20/mo. | $946.00/mo.
Middle School 7" - 8" Grades | 8:30 am —3:00 pm $300 $12021 $1202.10/mo. | $1001.75/mo.
High School 9th — 12% Grades | 8:30 am —3:00 pm $300 $12825 $1282.50/mo. | $1068.75/mo.
Before School Care 15t — 8t Grades 7:30am —8:15am N/A S$794 $79.40/mo. $66.17/mo.
After School Care 15t — 8t Grades 3:15 pm —6:00 pm N/A $2070 $207.00/mo. $172.50/mo.

Annual Tuition (School Year):

Monthly payments begin June 1%t or 15th (12 months) and August 1% or 15% (10 months), 2023

Annual Tuition (All Year):

Monthly Payments begin June 1%t or 15%,2023

Enrollment Fee:

This fee is to guarantee placement and is non-refundable. Due on February 15, 2023

Application Fee:

There is a $35 non-refundable Admissions Application Fee for processing new student enrollment
applicants. This fee is waived for returning students.

FACTS Processing Fee:

There is an annual fee of $55 (monthly payments) or $25 (annual and biannual payments) that will
be invoice with the first tuition payment of each contract year.

Late Payment Fee:

There will be a $65 late fee if the tuition payment is not received by the payment due date.

Tuition Insurance:

A yearly mandatory fee charged to secure insurance for tuition at a rate of 4% of the remaining
balance due the month the selected program starts.

5% Early Payment Discount:

There will be a 5% early payment discount if tuition is paid in full by June 15t or 15, 2023 (All Year
Program) or July 1%t or 15™, 2023 (School Year Program).

Sibling Discount:

The 1% sibling receives a 10% discount; additional siblings receive an additional 5% discount,
respectively, with a maximum 20% discount.

Field Trip Fees:

There is an annual field trip fee of $700 for each student 1%t — 12t grades. This fee will be invoiced
along with the selected payment plan.
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